Capacitor Assemblies - ‘Cap-Rack’ Arrays
How to Order - ‘Cap-Rack’ Arrays
CR 1206 N 562 K 101 N H T - 4
STYLE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE VDCW TERMINATION HI-REL
OPTION
PACKING No.
of
chipsCap-
Rack
Size of
individual
chips that
make up
the array
N = C0G
B = X7R
Y = Y5V
Value in
Picofarads.
Two
significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
562 = 5600pF
B = 0.10pF*
C = 0.25pF*
D = 0.50pF*
F = ± 1.0%*
G = ± 2.0%*
H = ± 3.0%*
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
Z = +80% -20%
P = +100% -0%
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
101 = 100V
N = Nickel
Barrier
(100% tin)
P = Palladium
Silver
Y = Nickel
Barrier
(90% tin/
10% lead)
Ref:
MIL-PRF-55681
& MIL-PRF-123
T =
Tape &
Reel
W =
Waffle
Pack
*C0G only
Size 0603 0805 1005 1206 1210 1808 1812 1825 2221 2225
Max number of Caps 6 6 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 8